TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bacou-Dalloz Investment, Inc.		02/13/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bacou-Dalloz Plaintel		
Street Address:	Zone Industrielle De La Gare		
City:	Plaintel		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	22940		
Entity Type:	simplified joint-stock society: FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78585523	SUPERONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Bscott@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Bryna S. Scott Address Line 1: 1101 Market Street

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107-2950

G30481 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0062**

900070967

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise S. Grisack	
Signature:	/Denise S. Grisack/	
Date:	03/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=G30481 Assignment#page1.tif source=G30481 Assignment#page2.tif source=G30481 Assignment#page3.tif source=G30481 Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0063 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BACOU-DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC. (a Delaware corporation), having

a principal address at 900 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917, U.S.A ("Assignor") is

the owner of all of the trademarks and pending applications and registrations therefor shown on

Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, BACOU-DALLOZ PLAINTEL (a French simplified joint-stock society),

having a principal address at Zone Industrielle De La Gare, 22940 Plaintel, France ("Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring Assignor's trademarks and pending applications and registrations

therefor as shown on Schedule A hereto, together with the good will of the business to which

said trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which Assignor acknowledges by its execution below, Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right,

title and interest in and to Assignor's trademarks and pending applications and registrations

therefor as shown on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business to which said

trademarks pertain.

٦₁

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0064

Signed and sealed at <u>Smithfield</u> , Rhode Isla	$\frac{13}{4}$ as of the $\frac{13}{4}$
day of <u>February</u> , 2007.	
BACOU-DAI	LLOZ INVESTMENT, INC.
	cild W. Major tary and General Counsel
STATE OF _RHODE_ISLAND:: SS.	
COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE :	
On this 13 th day of February appeared Winfield W. Major known to me to be subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged and that he executed the instrument for the purposes and counter the capacity therein given.	the person whose signature is to me that the same was his/her act, onsideration therein expressed, and in
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL (February , 200 7.	OF OFFICE, this 13 th day of
<u>Jheren</u> NOTARY PU	v A. Potriis
(SEAL) State of Rhode	SA A. POTVIN, Notary Public Island and Providence Plantations Expires Tuly 3, 2009

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Issue Date
SUPERONE	Hong Kong	300620441	April 18, 2006		
SUPERONE	India	1447170	April 12, 2006		
SUPERONE	Indonesia	D002006012457	April 21, 2006		
SUPERONE	Indonesia	D002006012459	April 21, 2006		
SUPERONE	Israel	180095	April 20, 2005	180095	July 6, 2006
SUPERONE	Israel	189661	April 26, 2006		
SUPERONE	Madrid Protocol	A0001073	March 28, 2005	848725	June 9, 2005
SUPERONE	Madrid Protocol	A0004469	April 18, 2006	885042	June 22, 2006
SUPERONE	Malaysia	2006/06691	April 24, 2006		
SUPERONE	Malaysia	2006/06692	April 24, 2006		
SUPERONE	Philippines	4-2006-003994	April 12, 2006		
SUPERONE	Saudi Arabia	96410	April 24, 2005		
SUPERONE	Saudi Arabia	105687	April 26, 2006	851/53	July 8, 2006
SUPERONE	South Africa	2005/08138	April 22, 2005		
SUPERONE	South Africa	2005/08139	April 22, 2005		
SUPERONE	Taiwan	95018303	April 12, 2006		
SUPERONE	Turkey	2005/17861	May 9, 2005	2005/17861	May 9, 2005
SUPERONE	United Arab Emirates	70144	May 31, 2005	58013	February 26, 2006

٠₃٠

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0066

Schedule A (continued) Assignment between Bacou-Dalloz Investment, Inc. and Bacou-Dalloz Plaintel

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Issue Date
SUPERONE	United Arab Emirates	80103	April 29, 2006		
SUPERONE	United States	78/585523	March 11, 2005		
SUPERONE	Vietnam	4-2006-07615	May 17, 2006		
WILLSON SUPERONE	Thailand	636211	August 18, 2006		
WILLSON SUPERONE	Thailand	636212	August 18, 2006		

S:\B\BACOU-DALLOZ\BACOU-DALLOZ PLAINTEL\Assignment of SUPERONE & WILLSON SUPERONE trademarks to Bacou-Dalloz Plaintel.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 03/06/2007